
Academic Calendar 
FALL SEMESTER 2024 

Aug 14-16 Wed-Fri Faculty Orientation/Workshops 

Aug 17-20 Sat-Tues New Student Orientation 

Aug 18 Sun Upperclassmen Move-In 

Aug 20 Tue Transfer Orientation 

Aug 21 Wed First Day of Class 

Aug 21-27 Wed-Tues Drop/Add Period 

Aug 27 Tues Opening Convocation 

Sept 2 Mon Labor Day- No Classes 

Sept 20 Fri Academic Progress Check- Round 1 

Sept 27-29 Fri-Sun Family Weekend 

Oct 3-4 Thurs-Fri Fall Break- No Classes 

Oct 11 Fri Songfest 

Oct 11-13 Fri-Sun Homecoming Weekend 

Oct 16 Wed Academic Progress Check- Round 2 

Oct 21-29 Mon-Tue Advising for Spring '25 

Oct 25 Fri Final Date to Drop a Course without a grade, change to P/F, or Audit a course 

Oct 28-Nov 7 Mon-Thurs Advanced Registration for Spring '25 

Oct 28 Mon Registration for Seniors 

Oct 30 Wed Registration for Juniors 

Nov 4 Mon Registration for Sophomores 

Nov 6 Wed Registration for Freshmen 

Nov 4 Mon Senior Comprehensive Reports Due 

Nov 8 Fri Final Date to Drop a Course with a W 

Nov 27-29 Wed-Fri Thanksgiving Holiday- No Classes 

Dec 1 Sun Course Evaluation Window Opens 

Dec 5 Thurs Last Day of Classes 

Dec 6 Fri Reading Day 

Dec 9-12 Mon-Thurs Final Examinations 

Dec 9 Mon Applications for May 2025 Degree Candidates Due 

Dec 17 Tues Grades Due at 11:59pm 

INTER-TERM 2025 

Dec 26 Thurs Classes Begin 

Jan 16 Thurs Classes End 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 

Jan 19 Sun New Student/Transfer Orientation 

Jan 21 Tues First Day of Class 

Aug 21-24 Tues-Fri Drop/Add Period 

Jan 28 Tues Founders Day Convocation 

Feb 17 Mon Academic Progress Check- Round 1 

March 7 Fri Spring Break Begins After Last Class 

Mar 17 Mon Classes Resume at 8:00am 

Mar 24 Mon Academic Progress Check- Round 2 

Mar 24-Apr 1 Mon-Tues Advising for Fall '25 
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Mar 28 Fri Final Date to Drop a Course without a grade, change to P/F, or Audit a course 

Mar 31-Apr 10 Mon-Thurs Advanced Registration for Fall '25 

Mar 31 Mon Registration for Seniors 

Apr 2 Wed Registration for Juniors 

Apr 7 Mon Registration for Sophomores 

Apr 9 Wed Registration for Freshmen 

Apr 7 Mon Senior Comprehensive Reports Due 

Apr 16 Wed Final Date to Drop a Course with a W 

Apr 18 Fri Good Friday- No Classes 

Apr 29 Tues Academic Honors Day 

Apr 30 Wed Course Evaluation Window Opens 

May 7 Wed Last Day of Classes 

May 8 Thurs Reading Day 

May 9-13 Fri-Tues Final Examinations (Saturday Exams) 

May 15 Thurs Senior Grades Due at Noon 

May 16 Fri Baccalaureate 

May 17 Sat Commencement 

May 20 Tues Undergraduate Grades Due at 11:59pm 

MAY TERM 2025 

May 19 Mon Classes Begin 

Jun 2 Mon Classes End 

SUMMER I 2025 

Jun 3 Mon Classes Begin 

Jun 16 Mon Final Date to Drop a Course without a Grade 

Jul 9 Wed Classes End 

SUMMER II 2025 

Jul 10 Thurs Classes Begin 

Jul 23 Wed Final Date to Drop a Course without a Grade 

Aug 13 Wed Classes End 
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